

## KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd.

Office of the Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, Electrical Circle, VydyuthiBhavanam, Kottappuram Road, Thrissur 680004. Phone:(O) 0487 2382458; FCT: 9496009600;

e-mail:pmuthrissur@gmail.com

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Pole strengthening for dedicated feeder from Mannuthy Substation to Kuriachira under Electrical Section, Kuriachira as detailed below:

eTender Reference 2024 KSEB 672415 1

Tender Reference No.	05/EE/PMU-TSR/2024-25/07.05.2024	
Probable Amount of Contract	Rs.12,99,522/- (excluding GST)	
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 32,500/- (By on-line payment	
	Through e-Payment facility provided by the e-	
	Procurement system)	As a single
Bid submission fee	Rs. 5000+ GST @18%(Total= <b>Rs. 5900/-)</b>	payment for
	(By on-line payment by Through e-Payment	Rs. 38,400/-
	facility provided by the e-Procurement system)	·
Tender publishing date	09.05.2024 at 09.00 Hrs	
Tender document download/ sale	09.05.2024 at 09.00 Hrs	
start date		
Starting date and time of online	10.05.2024 at 10.00 Hrs	
submission of bid		
Last date and time of online	17.05.2024 at 16.00 Hrs	
submission of bid		
Date &Time of opening of Pre-	20.05.2024 at 11.00 Hrs	
Qualification Bids		
Availability of bid forms	Can be downloaded from the	website
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in		

Kerala government public sector undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD. All communications shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur only. The tender documents and other details may be downloaded from the website <u>etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>. The EMD of Rs.32,500/- and a non-refundable Bid document fee of Rs.5900/- (including GST) a total of Rs.38,400/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand and For Hundred only) shall be remitted online through e-Payment facility provided by the e-Procurement system. No other Modes of payment will be allowed. <u>Tenderer should ensure that tender document fee and EMD are remitted in favour of The Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur as one single transaction and not</u>

separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transaction. The online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the tender to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-tender system. All the Bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated covers/envelopes on the above website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their designated online covers. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained. Late Tenders will not be accepted.

The scanned copy of agreements as per *Tender Document* - Annexure I executed in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- each are to be attached along with the bid. The bid shall be opened online at the office of the Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur in the presence of the bidders/ their representatives who wish to attend at the above address, on the date and time mentioned above or the date modified and communicated through the corrigendum. All other existing conditions related to the bids of KSEB Ltd will be applicable to this bid also. The bidding authority i.e, Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur reserves the right to modify/cancel any or all bids without assigning any reasons for such decision. Such decision will not incur any liability whatsoever on the part of KSEB Ltd, consequently. KSEB Ltd will not be responsible for any errors like missing of schedule, data etc. while downloading by the bidder/non receipt of document/delay, if any.

Hard copies of the following signed documents in original may be submitted to The Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur after the last date of online bid submission, but on or before the due date of opening of the bid in sealed and separate covers clearly super scribing the contents including the Bid number as mentioned below.

- "Bounden Agreement"- containing Original of Signed Agreement as per Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Thrissur, Annexure I in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/-
- "Failure in submission of above documents in original will lead to the rejection of the tender.
- Price should not be mentioned in any other documents or anywhere else other than in online BOO"
- Also, the bidder shall submit the original of any of the documents uploaded in the bid, if so required at any stage of evaluation and award process. If any discrepancy is noticed in the tender submitted by the bidder through online

- and the hard copy, the tender will be summarily rejected.
- All Bidders participating in the Bid should have a valid Class II or above Digital Signature Certificate procured from any Registration Authorities (RA) under the Certifying Agency of India. Details of RAs will be available on <a href="https://www.cca.gov.in">www.cca.gov.in</a>. More details about the e-tendering procedure will be available from National Informatics Centre, Thiruvananthapuram on all working days from 10.30 am to 05.30 pm. (Phone No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 25577388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262, through e-mail: etendershelp@kerala.gov.in)
- Clarifications/Pre-bid queries of the prospective bidders shall reach within 3 days before opening of bids prior to the pre-bid meeting through e-mail/post to the following address.
- Office of The Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, KSEBL, Electrical Circle, Vydhyuthi Bhavanam, Kottappuram, Thrissur 680004, Email: pmuthrissur@gmail.com, Phone No.9496009600

Executive Engineer,
Project Management Unit,
KSEBL, Thrissur